Other liabilities and accrued expenses 751 751
Total current liabilities not subject to compromise 3,593 � � 3,593
Current liabilities subject to compromise 21,266 (21,266) (d) �
Total current liabilities 24,859 (21,266) � 3,593

Shareholders� equity (deficit):
Common stock, $0.10 par value.  Authorized
25,000,000 shares; issued and outstanding

Edgar Filing: ANGEION CORP/MN - Form 8-K

Registrant�s telephone number, including area code: (651) 484-4874 10

3,594,627 shares 36 323 (e) 359
Additional paid-in capital 124,011 (103,704) (f) 20,307
Accumulated deficit (124,647) 124,647 (g) �
Total shareholders� equity (deficit) (600) 21,266 � 20,666

$ 24,259 $ � $ � $ 24,259

7

Edgar Filing: ANGEION CORP/MN - Form 8-K

Registrant�s telephone number, including area code: (651) 484-4874 11

ANGEION CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES

Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Operations

(unaudited, in thousands except per share amounts)

Three Months Ended September 30, 2002

Historical

Fresh Start
Reporting

Adjustments Pro Forma
Revenues
Equipment and supply sales $ 3,439 $ 3,439
Service revenue 792 792

4,231 � 4,231
Cost of goods sold
Cost of equipment and supplies 2,327 2,327
Cost of service revenue 166 166

2,493 � 2,493

Gross margin 1,738 � 1,738

Operating expenses:
Selling and marketing 1,291 1,291
General and administrative 614 614
Research and development 306 306
Amortization of intangibles 207 207
Reorganization items (177) 177 (h) �

2,241 177 2,418

Operating loss (503) (177) (680)

Other income (expense):
Licensing revenue, net 2,900 2,900
Interest income 2 2
Interest expense � �

Income before taxes 2,399 (177) 2,222

Provision (benefit) for taxes � �

Net income $ 2,399 $ (177) $ 2,222

Edgar Filing: ANGEION CORP/MN - Form 8-K

Registrant�s telephone number, including area code: (651) 484-4874 12

Net income per share � basic and diluted $ 0.67 $ (0.05) $ 0.62

Weighted average common shares
outstanding 3,595 3,595 3,595

8

Edgar Filing: ANGEION CORP/MN - Form 8-K

Registrant�s telephone number, including area code: (651) 484-4874 13

ANGEION CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES

Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Operations

(unaudited, in thousands except per share amounts)

Nine Months Ended September 30, 2002

Historical

Fresh Start
Reporting

Adjustments Pro Forma
Revenues
Equipment and supply sales $ 10,237 $ 10,237
Service revenue 2,303 2,303

12,540 � 12,540
Cost of goods sold
Cost of equipment and supplies 7,062 7,062
Cost of service revenue 417 417

7,479 � 7,479

Gross margin 5,061 � 5,061

Operating expenses:
Selling and marketing 3,705 3,705
General and administrative 1,839 1,839
Research and development 927 927
Amortization of intangibles 567 567
Impairment loss on intangible assets 1,085 1,085
Reorganization items 96 (96) (h) �

8,219 (96) 8,123

Operating loss (3,158) 96 (3,062)

Other income (expense):
Licensing revenue, net 2,900 2,900
Interest income 9 9
Interest expense (877) 877 (i) �

Loss before taxes (1,126) 973 (153)

Provision (benefit) for taxes (92) (92)

Net loss $ (1,034) $ 973 $ (61)

Edgar Filing: ANGEION CORP/MN - Form 8-K

Registrant�s telephone number, including area code: (651) 484-4874 14

Net loss per share � basic and diluted $ (0.29) $ 0.27 $ (0.02)

Weighted average common shares outstanding 3,595 3,595 3,595

9

Edgar Filing: ANGEION CORP/MN - Form 8-K

Registrant�s telephone number, including area code: (651) 484-4874 15

Explanations for the Fresh Start Reporting Adjustments and Other Adjustments are keyed to the following paragraphs:

Balance Sheet Adjustments

a) Cash and cash equivalents have been adjusted to reflect the amount of cash that was received on October 18, 2002 for